PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shaowei Han	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centrality Communications
Street Address:	2520 Mission College Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11372739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

ipprosecution@orrick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15962.4018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Roberts

Total Attachments: 2

500112788

source=15962_4018#page1.tif source=15962_4018#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017745 FRAME: 0594

Attorney Docket No.: CEN-111/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

5

Shaowel Han, a P.R. China citizen, and residing at 3087 South Court, Palo Alto, CA 94306

- 1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which receipt is acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to Centrality Communications, a corporation having a place of business at 2520 Mission College Bivd., Suite 103, Santa Clara, CA 95054 and having corporate powers under the laws of 10 California, hereinafter "Assignee", the entire right title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in US Patent Application, 11/372,739, entitled Multipath Error Estimation in Satellite Navigation Receivers, filed 3/9/2006, and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and 15 extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.
- 2) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the 20 time of execution and delivery of this assignment, I/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).
- 3) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do 25 ŞÒ.

: MOA7

Attorney Docket No.: CEN-111/US

4) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.

5) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting there from to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

10

5

Shaowei Han:

Signature /

Date 5/17/06

15

2

도러 도쿄:60 900호 시간 '전투M

: EUX MO"

: MOAT